

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIM I N A L AP P E A L NO. 1 1 6 OF 2 0 0 6

Kulwinder Singh .. Appellant(s)  
Versus ..  
State of Punj ab .. Respondent(s)

With

CRIM I N A L AP P E A L NO. 1 1 3 OF 2 0 0 6

DAT E : 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These matters were called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kusu m Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay J ain, Adv.

---

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mark a ndey K atju pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.  
Sinha and His Lordship.

Criminal Appeal No. 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6 is disposed of with the  
observations made in the judgment. Crimin al Appeal No. 1 1 3 / 2 0 0 6  
stands disposed of in terms of the decision made in Criminal Appeal  
No. 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6 .

[ Charanjeet Kau r ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]